Objections to the proposed Order, together with the grounds on which they are made, must be sent in writing to the undersigned by the 7th July 1969.

D. Murray John, Town Clerk.

Civic Offices, Swindon, Wilts. 12th June 1969.

(404)

TEESSIDE COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

The County Borough of Teesside (Lanehouse Road/ Thorntree Road, Thornaby) (Restriction of Wait-ing) Order 1969.

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the County Borough of Teesside propose to make an Order under section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended, the effect of which will be to prevent any person from causing any vehicle to wait between the hours of 7 a.m. and 6 p.m. in the roads, or lengths of road specified in the Schedule hereto.

A copy of the proposed Order, a map showing the roads to which the proposed Order relates and a copy of the statement of reasons for proposing to make the Order may be inspected at the Town Clerk's Office, Municipal Buildings, Middlesbrough, Teesside, during normal office hours.

Objections to the Order, together with the grounds on which they are made, must be submitted in writing Notice is hereby given that the Council of the County

on which they are made, must be submitted in writing to the undersigned by the 7th July 1969.

E. C. Parr, Town Clerk.

Town Clerk's Office, Municipal Buildings, Middlesbrough, Teesside.

SCHEDULE

Lanehouse Road from its junction with Thorntree Road in an easterly direction for a distance of 70 vards.

Lanehouse Road, the south side, from its junction with Thorntree Road in a westerly direction for a distance of 22 yards.

Thorntree Road, the west side, from its junction with Lanehouse Road in a southerly direction for a distance of 22 yards.

TEESSIDE COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

The County Borough of Teesside (Church Lane, Ormesby) (Prohibition of Waiting) Order 1969

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the County Notice is hereby given that the Council of the County Borough of Teesside propose to make an Order under section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended, the effect of which will be to prevent any person from causing any vehicle to wait in Church Lane, Ormesby, on the east side from its junction with the High Street to its most northerly junction with Jubilee Bank, and on the west side from its junction with the High Street for a distance of fifty yards

A copy of the proposed Order, a map showing the road to which the proposed Order relates and a copy of the statement of reasons for proposing to make the Order may be inspected at the Town Clerk's Office, Municipal Buildings, Middlesbrough,

Teesside, during normal office hours.
Objections to the Order, together with the grounds on which they are made, must be submitted in writing to the undersigned by the 7th July 1969.

E. C. Parr, Town Clerk.

Town Clerk's Office, Municipal Buildings, Middlesbrough, Teesside.

TEESSIDE COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

The County Borough of Teesside (Un-Service Road adjacent to the Billingham Hotel) (Prohibition of Waiting) Order, 1969. (Un-named

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the County Borough of Teesside propose to make an Order under section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended, the effect of which will be to prevent any person from causing any vehicle to wait in the un-named Service Road from The Causeway, Billingham, to the car park at the rear of the Billingham Arms Hotel.

A copy of the proposed Order, a map showing the road(s) to which the proposed Order relates and a copy of the statement of reasons for proposing to

make the Order may be inspected at the Town Clerk's Office, Municipal Buildings, Middlesbrough, Teesside, during normal office hours.

Objections to the Order, together with the grounds on which they are made, must be submitted in writing to the undersigned by the 7th July 1969.

E. C. Parr, Town Clerk.

Town Clerk's Office, Municipal Buildings, Middlesbrough, Teesside. (391)

TEESSIDE COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

The County Borough of Teesside (Yarm Street, Stockton) (Restriction of Waiting) Order, 1969

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the County Borough of Teesside propose to make an Order under section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended, the effect of which will be to prevent any person from causing any vehicle to wait between the hours of 8 a.m. and 6 p.m. in Yarm Street, Stockton.

A copy of the proposed Order a map showing

A copy of the proposed Order, a map showing the road to which the proposed Order relates and a copy of the statement of reasons for proposing to make the Order may be inspected at the Town Clerk's Office, Municipal Buildings, Middlesbrough,

Teesside, during normal office hours.

Objections to the Order, together with the grounds on which they are made, must be submitted in writing to the undersigned by the 7th July 1969.

E. C. Parr, Town Clerk.

Town Clerk's Office, Municipal Buildings, Middlesbrough, Teesside. (392)

THURROCK URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

The Urban District of Thurrock (Southern Slip Road Exit from Overseas Container Base, Brentwood Road, Chadwell St. Mary) (Weight Restriction) Order 1969.

Notice is hereby given that on the 28th May 1969 the Minister of Transport confirmed the above-named Order made by the Thurrock Urban District Council under section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, the effect of which is to prohibit any goods vehicle, the weight of which whether laden or unladen, exceeds 1½-tons, from proceeding in that length of the southern slip road exit from the Overseas Container Base from its junction with Brentwood Road

(A.128), Chadwell St. Mary.

A copy of the Order and a map showing the length of road to which the Order relates may be inspected at the Offices of the undersigned during records office hours. normal office hours.

G. W. Plater, Chief Executive Officer and Clerk.

Council Offices, Whitehall Lane, Grays, Essex.

(369)9th June 1969.

WEST BROMWICH COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

The County Borough of West Bromwich (Dudley Port) (Prohibition of Loading and Unloading) Order, 1969.

Notice is hereby given that the County Borough of West Bromwich Council on the 3rd day of June 1969, made an Order under section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, the effect of which is to prevent a person from causing or permitting any vehicle to wait at any time in either of the lengths of road specified in the Schedule hereto with effect from the 16th day of June 1969.

Exemptions are included to enable boarding and alighting, and for certain statutory and other purposes.

purposes.

A copy of the proposed Order and a map showing the roads to which the proposed Order relates may be inspected at the Town Hall, West Bromwich between the hours of 9 a.m. and 1 p.m. and between the hours of 2 p.m. and 5,30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays in each week (Public Holidays excepted).

Any person who desires to question the validity of the Order or of any provision contained in the Order on the ground that it is not within the powers of the relevant section of the Road Traffic Regulation